
 

 

2018-2019 



Sr.No. 

1. 

2. 

Teachers provided with financial support to attend conferences/workshop and towards 

membership fee of professional bodies during 2018-2019 

3 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce, 
Education, Computer and Management 

(Recognized by Govt. of Goa, Affiliated to Goa University and Approved by NCTE) 
Vidyanagar, Alto-Parvari, Bardez-Goa (India) 403521 

(Recognized by U.G.C. under Section 2() and 12 (B) of the UGC Act 1956) 
Accredited by NAAC with B+ Grade on a Seven Point Scale Under New Framework (1" Cycle) 

(The College is figured in the top 145 Best Commerce Colleges in India by the India Today Ranking 2019) 

Name 

Mr. Rahul Gawas 

Dr. Varsha Ingalhalli 

Ms.Shamal Dessai 

Dr.Sagar Mali 

Mr. Nitesh Naik 

PRINCIPAL 

PRABODHAN EDUCATION SOCIETY'S 

Mr.Rahul Gawas 

Mr. Pinkesh Dhabolkar 

Ph.No.: 2410500/24 3600, Fax: 2410500 
www.vidyaprabodhinicollege.edu.in 

Name of conference/ workshop attended 
for which financial support provided 

Ñational Conference on "Wetland 
Conservation: Approaches and threats" 

National Level Workshop on �Econometrics 
for Research 
National Level Workshop on 
for Research" 

"Econometrics 

National Seminar on �Globalization and its 

dynamics in History, Geography and Polity'" 
National Conference on �Re-Inventing the 

Academic Libraries of Higher Education" 

State Level seminar on "Plagiarism and its 

prevention in higher education Institutions % 

Workshop on �Integrating Analytics in 
Management and Commerce Education * 

Total Amount 

Amount 

in Rs. 

500 

2000 

2000 

2000 

1000 

250 

500 

8250 

Email: vidyaprabodhinigoa@gmail.com 
info@vidyaprabodhinicollege.edu. in 



 

 

2019-2020 



1. 

2. 

3. 

Sr.No.Name 

4. 

5. 

6 

7. 

8. 

Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce, 
Education, Computer and Management 

(Recognized by Govt. of Goa, Affiliated to Goa University and Approved by NCTE) 
Vidyanagar, Alto-Parvari, Bardez-Goa (India) 403521 

(Recognized by U.G.C. under Section 2() and 12 (B) of the UGC Act 1956) 
Accredited by NAAC with B+ Grade on a Seven Point Scale Under New Framework ( 1" Cycle) 

(The College is figured in the top 145 Best Commerce Colleges in India by the India Today Ranking 2019) 

Teachers provided with financial support to attend conferences/workshop and towards 
membership fee of professional bodies during 2019-2020 

PRABODHAN EDUCATION SOCIETY'S 

Mr. Gautam Gaude 

Mr. Pinkesh Dabolkar 

Mr. Sandesh Tari 

Mr. Rahul Gawas 

Dr. Sonali Shankhwalkar 

Mr. Rudresh Mhamal 

Mr. Kedarnath Tadkod 

Ms. Ujvala Hanjunkar 

Ph.No.: 2410500/2413600, Fax: 2410500 
www.vidyaprabodhinicollege.edu.in 

Name of conference/ workshop 
attended for which financial support 
provided 

Quality Research and Publication in 
Social Sciences: Issues and Innovations. 
"Organized by the internal Quality 
Assurance Cell(1QAC) organized by 
Nirmala Institute of Education 
Industrial Management (CC15) AND 
Management DSE's (1,2,3,4) for 
Semester V organized by Carmel college 
of Arts, Science and Commerce 
DSE 3; Cost Accounting -Techniques of 
Costing" DSE 4: Cost Accounting -
Management Accounting" organized by 
Rosary college of Commerce and Arts 

*Wetland Conservation: Approaches and 
Threats" organized by Parvatibai 
Chowgule College of Arts and Science 
Reference Management Tools and 
Academic Integrity" organized by 
Nirmala Institute of Education 
DSE IN Cost Accounting (DSE 5 
Advance Cost Accounting I & DSE 7 
Advance cost accounting II) organized 
by Fr. Agnel College 
"Green Audit for College Campuses" 
organized by the Internal Quality 
Assurance Cell(1QAC) organized by 
Dnyanprasark Mandal's College 
DSE 5-8 Accounting I workshop 

ConObfgànized by Damodar College Mrgaon 

Amount in 

Rs. 

500 

500 

400 

500 

800 

800 

1500 

400 

Email: vidyaprabodhinigoa@gmail.com 
info@vidyaprabodhinicollege.cdu.in 



9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

Mr. Rudresh Mhamal 

Mrs. Jyoti Kiran 

Mr. Rudresh Mhamal 

Mr. Arun Marathe 

Mr. Arun Marathe 

Ms. Vaibhavi Chodankar 

Ms. Vaibhavi Chodankar 

Ms. Vaibhavi Chodankar 

Ms. Vaibhavi Chodankar 

Ms. Shamal K. Dessai 

Mrs. Renuka Pardesi 

Dr. Sonali Shankhwalkar 

PRINCIPAL 

State Level Intercollegiate assay writing 

and Powerpoint Presentation organized 
by Dnyanprasark Mandal's College 
One day national Level sminar nation, 

Nationalism and Literature organized by 
Smt. Saraswatibai Ganshet Walke 

College of Arts, Banda 
Phoenix event organized by SV's 

Sridora Caculo College of Commerce 

and Management organized by 
Human Research and Management 
organized by Carmel college of Arts, 
Science and Commerce 
Industrial management/Cost 
Accounting/Guidelines for setting 
Examination question Paper organized 
by Carmel college of Arts, Science and 
Commerce 
Volleyball (Women) tournament 
organized by Soirobanath Ambiye 
College of Arts, Science and Commerce 

All Goa Inter Collegiate Tennis Ball 
Tournament(Men) organized by 
Narayan Zantye College 
Inter Collegiate T-10 Cricket 
Tournament organized by V.M. 
Salgaonkar College 
"EBULLIENCE" organized by Dempe 
College of Arts 
State Level REVELATIONS 2020 

organized by Parvatibai College of Arts 
and Science 
Research Aspirants organized by S.S. 
Dempo College of Commerce and 

Economics 
Smart phone Addiction: Physical ,Social 

and Psychological issues organized by 
Nirmala Institute of Education 

Total Amount 

400 

1000 

1000 

500 

1000 

500 

500 

1200 

1000 

900 

1000 

1000 

15400 



 

 

2020-2021 



Sr. 

No. 

1. 

Teachers provided with financial support to attend conferences/workshop and towards 
membership fee of professional bodies during 2020-2021 

2. 

3. 

(Recognized by U.G.C. under Section 2() and 12 (8) of the UGC Act 1956) 

Accredited by NAAC with B+ Grade on a Seven Point Scale Under New Framework ( 1" Cycle) 

(The College is figured in the top 145 Best Commerce Colleges in India by the India Today Ranking 2019) 

4. 

Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce, 
Education, Computer and Management 

(Recognized by Govt. of Goa, Atfiliated to Goa University and Approved by NCTE) 

Vidyanagar, Alto-Parvari, Bardez-Goa (India) 403521 

Name 

Dr. Sagar Mali 

Mr. Pankaj Shirodker 

Mr. Gautam Gaude 

Mr. Arun Marathe 

PRINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 

PRABODHAN EDUCATION sOCIETYs 

Ms. Yogita Chodankar 

Vdya Prabodhini College of Commerce, 
Educalion Comouter & Management 

Vidyanagar, Parvari -Goa. 

Ph.No.: 2410500/2413600, Fax: 2410500 
www.vidyaprabodhinicollege.edu.in 

Name of conference/ workshop attended for 
which financial support provided 

Workshop on QGIS open source software and 
application of GIS and RS technology 

Refresher course in Basic science, organized by 
UGC HRDC, University of Mumbai 

Faculty development program on "A step by 
step guide to write a good research paper 
Online two week interdisciplinary refresher 
course on 'Advanced Research Methodology 
Tools and Techniques" organized by Ramanujan 
College, University of Delhi. 
International Conference on challenges before 
higher education 

lUowoßuu 

Total Amount 

Amount 
in Rs. 

2000 

1000 

750 

1400 

750 

5900 

Email: vidyaprabodhinigoa@ gmail.com 
info@vidyaprabodhinicollege.edu. in 



 

 

2021-2022 



Sr. 

(Recognized by U.G.C. under Secion 2() and 12 (B) of the UGC Act 1956) 
Accredited by NAAC with B+ Grade on a Seven Point Scale Under New Framework (1" Cycle) 

(The College is figured in the top 145 Best Commerce Colleges in India by the India Today Ranking 2019) 

No. 

Teachers provided with financial support to attend conferences/ workshop and towards 
membership fee of professional bodies during 2021-2022 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce, 
Education, Computer and Management 

(Recognized by Govt. of Goa, Afliated to Goa University and Approved by NCTE) 

Vidyanagar, Alto-Parvari, Bardez-Goa (India) 403521 

7. 

Name 

Dr. Pinkesh Dhabolkar 

Dr. Ujvala Hanjunkar 

Dr.Varsha Ingalhalli 

Mr. Rudresh Mhamal 

Mr. Kalidas Mhamal 

6. Ms. Shamal Desai 

PRABODHAN EDUCATION SOCIETY'S 

Dr. Ujvala Hanjunkar 

PRINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 

jya Prabodhini Coilege of Commrce, 
Educaion Cormputer & Management 

Vidyanagar, Parvari -Goa. 

Ph.No.: 2410500/2413600, Fax: 2410500 
www.vidyaprabodhinicollege.edu.in 

Name of conference/ workshop attended 
for which financial support provided 

B.Com Discipline Specific Electives in 
Accounting 
B.Com Discipline Specific Electives in 
Accounting 
B.Com Discipline Specific Electives in 
Accounting 
Online Refresher Course on Managing 
Online Classes & Co-creating MØOCS 
12.0 

Online Refresher Course on Managing 
Online Classes & Co-creating MOOCS 
12.0 

53rd Refresher Course in Economics 

(online) 

FDP on Advance Research Methodology 
Tools and Techniques 

Com 

Total Amount 

1cafion 
lUguaßeuei 

Amount 
in Rs. 

500 

500 

500 

1450 

1450 

1500 

1100 

7000 

Email: vidyaprabodhinigoa@gmail.com 

info@vidyaprabodhinicollege.edu.in 



 

 

2022-2023 



No. 

1. 

Sr. 

2. 
3. 

4. 

5 

6. 

7. 

8 
9 

10. 

Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce, 
Education, Computer and Management 

Vidyanagar, Alto-Parvari, Goa (|NDIA) 403521 
(Approved by Govt. of Goa, Affliated to Goa University and Recognized by NCTE) 

(Recognized by U.G.C. under Section 2(0) and 12 (B) of the UGC Act 1956) 
Accredited by NAAC witlh B+ Grade on a Seven Point Scale Linder New Framework (1" Cycle) 

Teachers provided with financial support to attend conferences/workshop and towards 
membership fee of professional bodies during 2022-2023 

Name 

Mr. Rudresh Mhamal 

Mr. Nitesh Naik 
Ms. Hema Sawant 

Prabodhan Education Society's 

Dr. Varsha Ingalhalli 

Mr. Saish Dalal 
Dr. Uaddhav Pol 

Dr. Sonali Shankwalkar 

Mr. Kuldeep Kamat 
11. Dr. Priya Gosavi 

PRINCIPAL 

Dr. Maisha Kulkarni 
Mr. Pankaj Shirodker 

PRINCIPAL 

Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce, 
Educalion Cormputer & Management 

Vidyanagar, Parvari -Goa. 

Name of conference/ workshop attended for 

which financial support provided 
National Seminar on Changes & Challenges in 
Indian Economy 
National Conference at Goa University 
Workshop on Geospatial Technology for 
Disaster Management from Chowgule 

College, Madgao 
Workshop on structural equation modelling 
using PLS 
FDP on Design & Develop: Assessment Tests 
Faculty Development Programme on 
Experiential Learning, creative Thinking & 
hands on Pedagogy. 
Two day National Conference of future of 

B.Ed beyond classroom teaching 
FDP on Design & Develop: A ssessment Tests 
International conference on Multidisciplinary 
approaches & their scope 
FDP on Design & Develop: Assessment Tests 
Three day National workshop on Mananmu 
Bhandari ka Awadan 

Prabodhin: 
Total Amount 

CommerGo, E 

1calion, co 

Kidyanant Paran lUa wabeue 

Amount 
in Rs. 

2,950 

2.500 

3,100 

2,000 

500 
500 

500 

500 

1,500 

500 

1,000 

15500 
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